Exhibit 2: Project Letters 

RESOLUTION AND FINDINGS  

Staff recommends that the State Coastal Conservancy adopt the following resolution and 
findings. 

Resolution: 

The State Coastal Conservancy hereby authorizes a grant of an amount not to exceed three 
hundred eighty-five thousand four hundred forty-two dollars ($385,442) to five non-profit 
organizations for five community-based dune, wetland, and stream restoration projects (the 
“projects”) on approximately 41 acres in Ventura, Los Angeles, and San Diego Counties. 
The Executive Officer of the Coastal Conservancy may authorize modifications to one or more

[...]

• Hueneme Beach Park Community Dune Restoration (The Surfrider Foundation): Eighty 
thousand dollars ($80,000) to restore 2.5 acres of degraded dune habitat through 
volunteer events in Ventura County.  

• Willow Wonders: Cultivating Community Stewardship at Gardena Wetlands (South Bay 
Parkland Conservancy): Ninety thousand five hundred dollars ($90,500) to restore 1 acre 

http://scc.ca.gov/webmaster/ftp/pdf/sccbb/2026/0219/20260219Board11_CWRGP_Exhibit1.pdf
http://scc.ca.gov/webmaster/ftp/pdf/sccbb/2026/0219/20260219Board11_CWRGP_Exhibit2.pdf

of wetlands and adjacent upland habitat through community-based volunteer work in

[...]

One hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) to enhance or restore 7.5 
acres of wetland habitat through educational field trips and community clean-up events 
in San Diego County. 

• 32nd Street Canyon Task Force: Swapping Fire Fuel for Coastal Canyon Habitat (San Diego 
Coastkeeper): Forty thousand two hundred dollars ($40,200) to restore or enhance four 
acres of riparian habitat through volunteer work and to provide wetland education and 
access through local school engagement in the 32nd Street Canyon in San Diego County. 

• Chollas Creek Community Watershed Connection Program: Swan Canyon & Creek (San 
Diego Canyonlands): Seventy-four thousand seven hundred forty-two dollars ($74,742) 
to restore or enhance 25.56 acres of wetland and riparian habitat and to expand 
equitable access to nature and cultural connection for Kumeyaay and surrounding 
communities in San Diego County. 

Surfrider Foundation, South Bay Parkland Conservancy, The Ocean Foundation, San Diego